POWER SUPPLIES
300 WATT
PREPARED BY:
PROJECT:
TYPE:
• Output constant voltage
• Input voltage range 100-277VAC
• UL, cUL listed, Class 2, Class P, Type HL
• Protections: short circuit / over loading / over temperature
• Cooling by free air convection
• IP67 design for indoor or outdoor installation
• Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
• Compliance to worldwide safety regulations for lighting
• 3 years warranty
Model Dimming Voltage Current Load Regulation
LB55637 Non- Dimmable 24V 12.5A ±1
ORDERING GUIDE
186 Van Dyke Street - Brooklyn, NY 11231		 Light Blue USA & Associates LLC  www.lightblueusa.com       718-475-2515
• Wattage	 300W
• Input Voltage	 AC 100-277V
• PF		  >0.98
• Efficiency	 >88%
• Dimming Not Dimmable
• Weight 4 lb
• Dimensions 10.23” x 4.05” x 1.81”
(260mm x 103mm x 46mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
FEATURESQuanzhou Smarts Electronic & Technology Co.,Ltd
7th Floor Hengxin building No.9 Chifeng Rd. Licheng dist.,Quanzhou,Fujian,China
Tel.:+86 (595) 2725 6889 / Fax:+86 (595) 2246 5526 / phone:(+86) 1348 9577 737
E-mail: steven@smartselectronic.com.cn / skype: steven821228
100-277VAC, 0-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM Dimmable
constant voltage 150W LED driver (30-300W available)
■ Features：
·Output constant voltage type
·Range 100-305VAC , Typical: 100-277VAC
·Built-in PFC function PF>0.90
·Efficiency > 88%
·Protections:short circuit/over current/over voltage/over temperature
·Cooling by free air convection
·1.0 version suitable for dry & damp location.
·2.0 & 3.0 version suitable for dry, damp & wet location.
·Dimming function: 0-10V/1-10V/Potentiometer/10V PWM 4 in 1 .
·Suitable for LED lighting and moving sign applications
·Compliance to worldwide safety regulations for lighting
·Suitable for dry/damp locations
·Dimming range: 0-100%
·Load: 10-100%
·7 years warranty
Specification Class P Type HL
Model SMT-012-150VDH (1.0 version)
SMT-012-150VDHV2 (2.0 version)
SMT-012-150VDHWV2 (3.0 version)
SMT-024-150VDH (1.0 version)
SMT-024-150VDHV2 (2.0 version)
SMT-024-150VDHWV2 (3.0 version)
Output
DC Voltage 12V 24V
Rated Current 12.5A 6.25A
Rated Power 150W 150W
Voltage Tolerance ±0.5V
Voltage Regulation ±0.5%
Load Regulation ±2%
±1%
±1%
Input
Voltage Range 110-277VAC
Frequency Range 47-63Hz
Power Factor(Typ.)@ full
load
0.98@120VAC 0.95@277VAC 0.99@120VAC 0.94@277VAC
THD(Typ.)@ full load <20%
Efficiency(Typ.)@ full load 85% @120Vac 86%@277Vac
79%
85% @120Vac 87%@277Vac
AC Current（Max.） 1.8A@100Vac
Inrush Current （Typ.） 15A, 50%, 1.4ms @120Vac 30A, 50%, 1.4m,s @277Vac
Leakage current <0.50mA
Protection
Short Circuit shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover after fault condition is removed
Over Loading ≤120% constant current limiting, auto-recovery
Over temperature 100℃±10℃ shut down o/p voltage, automatically recover after cooling.
Environment
Working TEMP. -40～+60℃ (see below derating curve)
Working Humidity 20～90%RH, non-condensing
OUTDOOR RATED WATERPROOF
POWER SUPPLIES
PREPARED BY:
PROJECT:
TYPE:
186 Van Dyke Street - Brooklyn, NY 11231		 Light Blue USA & Associates LLC  www.lightblueusa.com       718-475-2515
OUTPUT
Voltage 24V
Voltage Regulation ±0.5%
Rated Current 12.5A
Load Regulation ±1%
Rated Power 300W
INPUT
Voltage Range 110-277V AC
Frequency Range 47~63HZ
THD <10% /120V  <20%/230V  <20% /277V
Power Factor (Typ.) 0.99/120V ; 0.98/230V ; 0.98/277V
Full Load Efficiency (Typ.) 88%/120V, 92%/230V, 92%/277V
AC Current (Typ.) 3.4A@100VAC
Leakage Current <0.5mA
PROTECTION
Short Circuit shut down o/p voltage, re-power on to recover after fault condition is removed
Over Loading ≤120% Hiccup mode,recovers automatically after fault condition is removed
Over temperature 100℃±10℃ shut down o/p voltage, automatically recover after cooling.
ENVIRONMENT
Working Temperature -40~+60°C
Working Humidity 20~90%RH, non-condensing
Storage Temp. Humidity -40~+80°C, 10~95%RH
Temp. Coefficient ±0.03%/°C (0~50°C)
Vibration 10~500Hz, 2G 10min./1 cycle, period for 60min. each along X,Y,Z axes
300 WATT
OUTDOOR RATED WATERPROOF